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TO:   Board Members 
 
THROUGH:  Jeff Walker, Executive Administrator 
   Ashley Harden, General Counsel 

Jessica Zuba, Deputy Executive Administrator, Water Supply & 
Infrastructure 

 
FROM:  Mark Wyatt, Director, Program Administration & Reporting 
   Tom Entsminger, Manager, Program Administration  
 
DATE: September 17, 2020  
 
SUBJECT:  Flood Infrastructure Fund 
   2020 Funding Cycle Prioritization and Structure 
 
 
ACTION REQUESTED 
Consider approving the prioritization for the 2020 Flood Infrastructure Fund cycle and 
establishing the amount of funds available for applications, the structure of financing, and 
terms of subsidy. 
 
BACKGROUND 
In 2019, the Texas Legislature created the Flood Infrastructure Fund (FIF) program to 
provide funding for flood mitigation projects. The purpose of the FIF, as outlined in Senate 
Bill 7 of the 86th Legislature, was to assist in financing drainage, flood mitigation, and flood 
control projects. As required by law, the FIF had to be approved by Texas voters, and on 
November 5, 2019, they approved Proposition 8, the constitutional amendment providing 
for the creation of the FIF. In conjunction with that amendment, the legislature made a one-
time transfer of $793 million from the Economic Stabilization Fund to the FIF through 
Senate Bill 500. 
 
A draft Flood Intended Use Plan (Flood IUP) for the FIF was first published on the Texas 
Water Development Board (TWDB) website for a 60-day public comment period in 
November 2019. This draft Flood IUP outlined programmatic requirements including 
eligible activities, minimum standards, loan and grant eligibilities, and prioritization 
criteria. At its March 12, 2020, meeting, the Board approved the publication of an updated 
draft Flood IUP reflecting the extensive comments received. On March 16, the TWDB 
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opened the solicitation period during which interested entities could submit abridged 
applications.  The abridged application deadline was June 15, 2020.  
 
KEY ISSUES 
Per Texas Administrative Code § 363.404, the abridged applications have been prioritized 
by the Executive Administrator (EA) according to the criteria outlined in the Flood IUP and 
ranked in the prioritization list, which includes the amount of funds requested. The TWDB 
received 286 abridged applications requesting a total of $2,394,167,776. Based on review 
of all abridged applications received, 285 applications are considered eligible at this time 
and have been prioritized for the 2020 FIF cycle as shown in Attachment 1 of this memo. 
One application ($3,600,000) was deemed ineligible. 
 
As the next step, the Board is required to identify the amount of funds available for new 
applications and establish the structure of financing and the terms of any subsidy.  Per 
§ 363.404(a) of the Board’s rules, the EA is then responsible for setting any deadlines for 
submission of full applications. Invited applicants who fail to submit a complete application 
by the deadline set by the EA will lose their priority ranking, and funds may be reallocated 
to other projects on the list. 
 
Should the Board approve the EA’s recommendations contained herein, complete 
applications for financial assistance from the initial round of invitees will be due October 
19, 2020.  Those applicants who are invited to apply after the first round of invitations 
(because funds become available) will have 30 days from the date they are invited to 
submit a complete application. In accordance with the Board’s rules and Flood IUP, the EA 
may grant additional time to any applicant if a Memorandum of Understanding is 
determined necessary.   
 
After complete applications are received and processed, the Board must make the findings 
required by § 363.407 of its rules before an application is approved.   
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PRIORITIZATION AND AMOUNT OF FUNDS REQUESTED 
Pursuant to the Flood IUP, the prioritization criteria were applied to the abridged 
applications as follows: 
 

Criteria Prioritization Points 
• Flood protection planning for watersheds (Category 1 projects)  
• Measures immediately effective in protecting life and property 

(Category 4 projects)  
• Rural applicant  
• Emergency need due to recent or imminent failure or recent 

flood-related disaster declarations 
• Distributed benefits  

 

25 
20 

 
12 

10 or 5 
 

10 

Additional criteria for planning, acquisition, design (PAD) and 
construction or construction- only projects  

 

• Water supply benefit 
• Floodplain impacts 
• PAD-only projects 
• Non-structural flood mitigation at least 20% of total project 

costs 

10 
up to 12 

12 
5 

Tiebreaker  
Social Vulnerability Index (SVI) The tie is broken in 

favor of the project 
with the highest SVI. 

 
FINANCING STRUCTURE AND TERMS OF SUBSIDY 
After reviewing the funding requests and evaluating the program funds, the EA 
recommends the program structure and terms as follows: 
 

• $770,000,000 available for projects, of which 
o $231,000,000 (30%) maximum amount is allocated to grants; and 
o $539,000,000 (70%) is allocated for loans. 

• No project will receive more than $23,100,000 in grant funding. 
• Interest rate on all loans will be zero percent. 
• Terms of loans 

o PAD-only projects: up to 10 years, with principal commencing no later than 
18 months after the estimated completion of the last phase financed. 

o Construction projects: up to 30 years, provided the projected useful life of the 
project does not exceed the term and principal, commences no later than 18 
months after estimated project construction completion. 

o No principal deferrals.  
o Level principal repayments required. 
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APPLICATION INVITATION PROCESS 
If the prioritization is approved, the EA will begin inviting entities to submit complete 
financial assistance applications with requests not to exceed the project’s prioritized 
amount on September 18, 2020. To actively manage the prioritization list and ensure funds 
are committed in a timely manner, invited entities will be asked to submit an Intent to 
Apply form by September 30, 2020.  
 
The EA will also request a designated number of entities below the initial line of available 
funds to submit an Intent to Apply form. Should funds become available due to invited 
entities declining to apply, invitations will be sent in ranked order down the prioritized list 
to applicants that met the TWDB’s Intent to Apply deadline. In accordance with the Flood 
IUP, the EA may grant additional time for the subsequent invitees to submit an application. 
 
Beginning the week of September 21, 2020, the TWDB will host webinars to provide 
information on completing the Financial Assistance Application. Registration for the 
webinars is posted on the TWDB’s website. 
 
IMPLEMENTATION 
Below is a proposed schedule for the implementation of the FIF program. 
 

September 17, 2020 • Board considers approving the Flood IUP and Prioritization 
List 

• Board identifies the amount available for new applications 
and establishes the structure of financing and the terms of 
any subsidy 

September 18, 2020 • Invitations extended to submit complete applications for 
financial assistance 

• Letters of Intent to Apply are distributed to all within the 
available funding as well as those below the line, which will 
form a waiting list should funds become available 

September 30, 2020 • Deadline for entities to submit Intent to Apply forms 
October 19, 2020 • Financial Assistance Applications due 
Fall 2020–Winter 2020 • Board meetings to consider approval of complete 

applications as they become ready for commitment 
consideration 

Winter 2020–Spring 2021 • Various entity closings/execution of grant agreements 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
The EA recommends Board approval of the following: 

1. Prioritization of the 2020 FIF program abridged applications as set forth in 
Attachment 1. 

2. Authorization of $770,000,000 in funding for the 2020 FIF prioritization cycle. 
3. Authorization of program structure and terms of funding as described above. 

 
 
Attachment: Prioritization List  



Flood Infrastructure Fund (FIF) 9/9/2020

2020 Abridged Application Prioritized Project List
285 abridged applications / $2,390,567,776

All determinations and calculations are subject to further evaluation.

Abridged 
App #

Ranked 
Position

Prioritization 
Score

Entity Name Project Name
Amount 

Requested Category 1
Eligible Grant 
Percentage 2

Eligible Grant 
Amount

Amount Requested x 
Eligible Grant 

Percentage

Eligible Loan 
Amount (or Entity's 

Funds)
Amount Requested less 
Eligible Grant Amount

Cumulative 
Total

13800 1 79.9835 Raymondville Raymondville Watershed Study  $            400,000 1 100% 400,000$                 -$                              400,000$               

13561 2 79.9554 Falls County Flood Planning  $            820,000 1 90% 738,000$                 82,000$                     1,220,000$             

13605 3 79.9201 Bee County Master Drainage Planning Study  $          2,000,000 1 90% 1,800,000$              200,000$                   3,220,000$             

13562 4 79.9147 Milam County Flood Control Planning  $            856,500 1 75% 642,375$                 214,125$                   4,076,500$             

13653 5 79.8750 Alice Master Drainage Planning Study  $            241,500 1 90% 217,350$                 24,150$                     4,318,000$             

13611 6 79.8454 Wharton County Waterhole Creek - Caney Creek Basin Flood Protection Study  $            427,500 1 75% 320,625$                 106,875$                   4,745,500$             

13608 7 79.7699 Driscoll Master Drainage Planning Study  $            150,000 1 90% 135,000$                 15,000$                     4,895,500$             

13571 8 79.7560 Bartlett Flood Planning  $            350,000 1 90% 315,000$                 35,000$                     5,245,500$             

13593 9 79.6947 Eastland Leon River Watershed Study  $            450,000 1 90% 405,000$                 45,000$                     5,695,500$             

13698 10 79.5080 Trinity River Authority Trinity River Mid-Basin Watershed Study Phase II  $          1,170,000 1 90% 1,053,000$              117,000$                   6,865,500$             

13796 11 76.8730 Karnes County Flood Protection Planning Study  $            618,750 1 75% 464,063$                 154,687$                   7,484,250$             

13592 12 76.6949 Caldwell County Caldwell County Flood Protection Planning  $            975,000 1 75% 731,250$                 243,750$                   8,459,250$             

13651 13 76.6933 Cameron Little River Watershed Study  $            150,000 1 75% 112,500$                 37,500$                     8,609,250$             

13612 14 76.6492 Jackson County County-Wide Drainage District Keller Branch – Lavaca River Basin Flood Protection Study Option 1  $            170,000 1 75% 127,500$                 42,500$                     8,779,250$             

13613 15 76.6492 Jackson County County-Wide Drainage District Keller Branch – Lavaca River Basin Flood Protection Study Option 2  $            375,000 1 75% 281,250$                 93,750$                     9,154,250$             

13565 16 76.6237 Iowa Colony Master Drainage Plan  $            150,000 1 50% 75,000$                   75,000$                     9,304,250$             

13815 17 74.8578 Tehuacana Creek WID Baseline Water Quality Study on Site 19  $              75,000 2* 46% 34,500$                   40,500$                     9,379,250$             
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13655 18 71.5378 Chambers County
Flood Protection Planning for Watersheds – Chambers County and 
City of Mont Belvieu

 $          4,656,000 1 75% 3,492,000$              1,164,000$                 14,035,250$           

13597 19 71.5297 Orange County Drainage District Sabine River Relief Ditch Extension & Expansion  $          3,750,000 1 75% 2,812,500$              937,500$                   17,785,250$           

13774 20 69.9952 Willacy County Willacy County Watershed Study  $          1,600,000 1 100% 1,600,000$              -$                              19,385,250$           

13575 21 69.7469 Gatesville Drainage Study and Master Plan  $            250,000 1 90% 225,000$                 25,000$                     19,635,250$           

13697 22 69.2178 Silsbee City-Wide Flood Protection Planning  $            800,000 1 90% 720,000$                 80,000$                     20,435,250$           

13609 23 67.9790 Cameron County Drainage District #3 Flood Protection Study  $          1,485,000 1 90% 1,336,500$              148,500$                   21,920,250$           

13818 24 67.9689 Nueces County Drainage & Conservation District #2 Master Drainage Planning Study  $            550,000 1 100% 550,000$                 -$                              22,470,250$           

13647 25 67.8608 Brownsville Brownsville to Port Isabel HUC-10 Watershed Study  $          1,350,000 1 90% 1,215,000$              135,000$                   23,820,250$           

13554 26 67.6240 Galveston Master Drainage Study  $            800,000 1 75% 600,000$                 200,000$                   24,620,250$           

13625 27 66.8873 Hunt County Countywide Drainage Study  $            255,000 1 75% 191,250$                 63,750$                     24,875,250$           

13589 28 66.5606 Kaufman County Countywide Drainage Study  $            240,000 1 75% 180,000$                 60,000$                     25,115,250$           

13809 29 66.2666 Wimberley Wimberley Flood Hazard/Risk Assessment Project  $            150,000 1 75% 112,500$                 37,500$                     25,265,250$           

13704 30 65.7338 Jourdanton Jourdanton Main Street Drainage Project  $          1,504,770 2 20% 300,954$                 1,203,816$                 26,770,020$           

13689 31 64.9736 Hidalgo County Drainage District #1 Phase 1 Flood Control Project  $        29,700,000 2 30% 8,910,000$              20,790,000$               56,470,020$           

13799 32 64.8204 Nueces County Nueces County Regional Drainage Master Plan Study  $          2,250,000 1 75% 1,687,500$              562,500$                   58,720,020$           

13806 33 64.5396 Waller County Brazos River Flood Update Study  $            350,000 1 75% 262,500$                 87,500$                     59,070,020$           

13543 34 64.5315 Jefferson County Drainage District #6 Regional Watershed Plan  $          6,375,000 1 75% 4,781,250$              1,593,750$                 65,445,020$           

13807 35 64.5191 Waller County Spring Creek Watershed Flood Protection Study  $            320,000 1 75% 240,000$                 80,000$                     65,765,020$           

13816 36 64.2754 Parker County Soil and Water Conservation District #558 Parker County EAP for Dam Breach and Inundation Maps  $              35,000 4 5% 1,750$                     33,250$                     65,800,020$           

13820 37 64.2564 San Jacinto River Authority
Spring Creek Watershed Flood Control Dams Conceptual Engineering 
Feasibility Study

 $          1,000,000 1 50% 500,000$                 500,000$                   66,800,020$           
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13684 38 62.9826 Lower Rio Grande Valley Development Council Lower Rio Grande Valley Regional Flood Protection Planning  $          8,870,000 1 90% 7,983,000$              887,000$                   75,670,020$           

13607 39 62.9201 Bee County Flood Early Warning System – Phase I  $            437,500 4 75% 328,125$                 109,375$                   76,107,520$           

13659 40 62.7988 DeWitt County Drainage District #1 Flood Warning System & Stream Gage Network  $            210,770 4 59% 124,354$                 86,416$                     76,318,290$           

13528 41 62.7797 Harlingen Flood Protection Planning Study  $          6,237,000 1 90% 5,613,300$              623,700$                   82,555,290$           

13628 42 62.4150 San Jacinto River Authority Flood Early Warning System for San Jacinto County  $              65,000 4 74% 48,100$                   16,900$                     82,620,290$           

13634 43 61.5000 Bastrop County Flood Protection Planning Studies - Phase 6  $          1,125,000 1 75% 843,750$                 281,250$                   83,745,290$           

13679 44 61.4973 Hardin County Municipal Storm Drain Project  $        77,750,000 2 8% 6,220,000$              71,530,000$               161,495,290$         

13801 45 59.4833 Sabine River Authority Flood Protection Planning for Watersheds – Lower Sabine River Basin  $          1,914,047 1 75% 1,435,535$              478,512$                   163,409,337$         

13808 46 59.2460 Williamson County Williamson County Atlas 14 Floodplain Mapping  $          4,649,592 1 50% 2,324,796$              2,324,796$                 168,058,929$         

13626 47 59.2387 San Jacinto River Authority Lake Conroe – Lake Houston Joint Reservoir Operations Study  $          1,000,000 1 50% 500,000$                 500,000$                   169,058,929$         

13811 48 57.9952 Willacy County Railroad Spur Drainage Detention Area  $          1,132,300 2 57% 645,411$                 486,889$                   170,191,229$         

13518 49 57.9952 San Perlita City-Wide Sewer System Upgrade #1  $          4,000,000 2* 68% 2,720,000$              1,280,000$                 174,191,229$         

13821 50 57.9478 Laredo Chacon Creek – Rio Grande Basin Flood Protection Study Option 2  $          2,250,000 1 90% 2,025,000$              225,000$                   176,441,229$         

13526 51 57.5785 Stephenville Green River - North Bosque Flood Protection Planning  $            337,500 1 75% 253,125$                 84,375$                     176,778,729$         

13615 52 54.9689 Nueces County Drainage & Conservation District #2 Casa Blanca Drainage Improvements  $            810,000 2 46% 372,600$                 437,400$                   177,588,729$         

13566 53 54.9487 Mart Flood Planning  $            155,000 2* 50% 77,500$                   77,500$                     177,743,729$         

13579 54 54.8974 Pharr South Pharr Regional Detention Facility and Drainage Improvement  $          4,510,000 2 30% 1,353,000$              3,157,000$                 182,253,729$         

13635 55 54.8583 Bay City Regional Drainage Study  $            306,000 2* 29% 88,740$                   217,260$                   182,559,729$         

13521 56 54.6746 Mineral Wells Comprehensive Drainage Study  $            250,000 1 90% 225,000$                 25,000$                     182,809,729$         

13798 57 54.5976 Midland County Monahans and South Draw Flood Planning  $          1,225,000 1 50% 612,500$                 612,500$                   184,034,729$         
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13802 58 54.5172 Sabine River Authority Flood Protection Planning for Watersheds – Upper Sabine River Basin  $            750,000 1 75% 562,500$                 187,500$                   184,784,729$         

13779 59 54.4257 Llano County Llano & San Saba County Hazard Mitigation Plan  $            134,500 3 59% 79,355$                   55,145$                     184,919,229$         

13556 60 54.3540 Austin Central Texas Regional Floodplain Studies  $          4,450,000 1 50% 2,225,000$              2,225,000$                 189,369,229$         

13803 61 54.3204 San Jacinto River Authority Upper San Jacinto River Basin Regional Sedimentation Study  $            750,000 1 50% 375,000$                 375,000$                   190,119,229$         

13795 62 52.9675 Val Verde County Flood Early Warning System  $            500,000 4 58% 290,000$                 210,000$                   190,619,229$         

13648 63 52.9543 Brownsville Impala Drain and Upstream Ditches Improvements  $          9,100,000 2 45% 4,095,000$              5,005,000$                 199,719,229$         

13596 64 52.9322 Uvalde County Self-Supporting Tower for Early Warning System  $            300,000 4 73% 219,000$                 81,000$                     200,019,229$         

13797 65 52.7555 Lubbock Flood Protection Planning for Watersheds  $            750,000 1 75% 562,500$                 187,500$                   200,769,229$         

13540 66 52.7501 Kingsville Drainage Master Plan - Location 9  $          5,600,000 2 43% 2,408,000$              3,192,000$                 206,369,229$         

13542 67 52.6660 Fredericksburg Flood Early Warning System Improvements  $            596,000 4 15% 89,400$                   506,600$                   206,965,229$         

13707 68 52.4392 Lower Neches Valley Authority Stowell Water Plant Proposed 2020 Improvements  $          1,632,300 2 35% 571,305$                 1,060,995$                 208,597,529$         

13771 69 51.9952 Willacy County Joint Flood Control Project with WCDD #1  $          2,610,030 2 51% 1,331,115$              1,278,915$                 211,207,559$         

13719 70 51.0237 Montgomery Co MUD #67 Bear Branch Drainage Improvements  $        11,300,000 2 10% 1,130,000$              10,170,000$               222,507,559$         

13819 71 50.9689 Nueces County Drainage & Conservation District #2 Flood Early Warning System  $            612,500 4 76% 465,500$                 147,000$                   223,120,059$         

13794 72 50.5202 Sabine River Authority Sabine River Basin Gages  $            174,000 4 58% 100,920$                 73,080$                     223,294,059$         

13654 73 49.9790 Cameron County Drainage District #5 Murphy Lateral & South Fork Lateral Regional Detention Ponds  $          2,340,000 2 39% 912,600$                 1,427,400$                 225,634,059$         

13580 74 49.7020 Houston Houston Storm Water Master Plan  $          5,250,000 1 75% 3,937,500$              1,312,500$                 230,884,059$         

13530 75 49.6756 Brazoria County Conservation & Reclamation District #3 Alvin-Manvel Regional Flood Control Mitigation  $          5,000,000 2* 5% 250,000$                 4,750,000$                 235,884,059$         

13620 76 49.2753 North Central Texas Council of Governments Integrated Transportation and Stormwater Management  $          3,000,000 1 50% 1,500,000$              1,500,000$                 238,884,059$         

13527 77 49.2215 Hays County Onion Creek Watershed Study Floodplain and Mapping  $            215,000 1 50% 107,500$                 107,500$                   239,099,059$         
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13725 78 48.9790 Palm Valley Storm Water System Improvements  $          1,418,431 2 5% 70,922$                   1,347,509$                 240,517,490$         

13606 79 48.9201 Bee County Medio Creek Flood Control Improvements  $          3,473,313 2 45% 1,562,991$              1,910,322$                 243,990,803$         

13617 80 47.9478 Laredo Chacon Creek – Rio Grande Basin Flood Protection Study  $            585,000 1 90% 526,500$                 58,500$                     244,575,803$         

13618 81 46.9790 Cameron County Drainage District #5
North Main Drainage Channel Improvement and Regional Detention 
Pond

 $          3,003,000 2 39% 1,171,170$              1,831,830$                 247,578,803$         

13619 82 46.9790 Cameron County Drainage District #5 Sibley Lateral Regional Detention Pond  $          1,560,000 2 39% 608,400$                 951,600$                   249,138,803$         

13547 83 46.6317 Harris County Flood Control District Woodland Trails Basin  $        57,130,515 2 0% -$                            57,130,515$               306,269,318$         

13656 84 44.9631 Cotulla Flood Planning Study for LOMR  $            150,000 2 5% 7,500$                     142,500$                   306,419,318$         

13691 85 44.5274 New Braunfels New Braunfels Drainage Area Master Plan – Future Phases  $            965,600 1 75% 724,200$                 241,400$                   307,384,918$         

13522 86 44.2576 Copper Canyon Poindexter Branch Flood Mitigation Plan  $            145,000 2 10% 14,500$                   130,500$                   307,529,918$         

13738 87 42.9986 San Benito Regional Flood Mitigation Fairground Facility  $          6,500,000 2 40% 2,600,000$              3,900,000$                 314,029,918$         

13782 88 42.9952 Willacy County Drainage District #2 Regional Detention Facilities  $          1,616,331 3 82% 1,325,391$              290,940$                   315,646,249$         

13732 89 42.9835 Raymondville Raymondville Ditch  $            548,551 2 62% 340,102$                 208,449$                   316,194,800$         

13785 90 42.9790 Cameron County Drainage District #1 Ditch One Regional Detention Drainage Improvement - PER  $            101,400 2 39% 39,546$                   61,854$                     316,296,200$         

13610 91 42.9790 Cameron County Drainage District #3 Flood Protection Study Option 2  $            257,000 2 34% 87,380$                   169,620$                   316,553,200$         

13614 92 42.9689 Nueces County Drainage & Conservation District #2 Bosquez Rd. / Avenue J Drainage Improvements  $          2,453,731 2 46% 1,128,716$              1,325,015$                 319,006,931$         

13616 93 42.9689 Nueces County Drainage & Conservation District #2 Ditch “A” and Bluebonnet Drainage Improvements  $          1,312,000 2 36% 472,320$                 839,680$                   320,318,931$         

13776 94 42.9126 Willacy County La Sara Gates  $              56,238 2 65% 36,555$                   19,683$                     320,375,169$         

13775 95 42.9126 Willacy County Linear Detention and Pipe  $            147,777 2 55% 81,277$                   66,500$                     320,522,946$         

13823 96 42.9007 Willacy County Lyford Trunkline  $            226,905 2 52% 117,991$                 108,914$                   320,749,851$         

13773 97 42.9007 Willacy County Simo Lift Station  $            321,720 2 52% 167,294$                 154,426$                   321,071,571$         
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13627 98 42.8568 Alice Pintas Creek at Sunset Dr. & Virginia St. Drainage Improvements  $            372,500 3 77% 286,825$                 85,675$                     321,444,071$         

13564 99 42.8555 Port Arthur Master Drainage Plan and Policy Guide Development  $          1,300,000 2 39% 507,000$                 793,000$                   322,744,071$         

13772 100 42.7857 Willacy County Mulberry Detention Pond  $            880,578 2 60% 528,347$                 352,231$                   323,624,649$         

13770 101 42.7857 Willacy County Sebastian Drainage Improvements  $          2,946,456 2 60% 1,767,874$              1,178,582$                 326,571,105$         

13652 102 42.7070 Cameron Little River Pump Station  $        15,000,000 2 25% 3,750,000$              11,250,000$               341,571,105$         

13595 103 42.5349 Junction Water Treatment Plant Raw Water Intake  $            907,600 2 50% 453,800$                 453,800$                   342,478,705$         

13591 104 42.3100 Harris County MUD #153 Dredging of Channels that Exit Into Lake Houston  $        50,000,000 2* 10% 5,000,000$              45,000,000$               392,478,705$         

13804 105 42.2078 San Jacinto River Authority San Jacinto River Sand Trap Development Preliminary Design  $            400,000 2* 0% -$                            400,000$                   392,878,705$         

13623 106 41.9130 Wharton City of Wharton Flood Protection Plan  $          6,500,000 2 47% 3,055,000$              3,445,000$                 399,378,705$         

13784 107 40.9790 Cameron County Drainage District #1
Ditch One Regional Detention Drainage Improvement - Final Design 
& Construction

 $            390,000 2 39% 152,100$                 237,900$                   399,768,705$         

13650 108 40.8725 Bryan B-FEWS Scalable Flood Early Warning System  $            450,000 4 40% 180,000$                 270,000$                   400,218,705$         

13781 109 40.5616 Marble Falls Avenue N at Backbone Creek HMGP Project  $            662,207 3 74% 490,033$                 172,174$                   400,880,912$         

13709 110 40.5616 Marble Falls Backbone Tributary Bypass Channel  $            744,438 2 44% 327,553$                 416,885$                   401,625,350$         

13568 111 40.3378 Bandera Drainage Improvements  $          8,233,973 2 45% 3,705,288$              4,528,685$                 409,859,323$         

13550 112 39.9516 Alton North Stewart Blvd Drainage Improvements  $          8,500,000 2 35% 2,975,000$              5,525,000$                 418,359,323$         

13717 113 39.9487 Mexia Plummers Creek Tributary Storm Sewer Improvements  $          1,700,000 2 51% 867,000$                 833,000$                   420,059,323$         

13523 114 39.9158 Weslaco
Kansas and Los Torritos Drainage Improvements to Mayor Pablo Pena 
Park - Phase 1

 $          3,002,627 3 65% 1,951,708$              1,050,919$                 423,061,950$         

13687 115 39.8904 Harlingen 9th & 13th Street Drainage Improvements  $          1,686,744 3 80% 1,349,395$              337,349$                   424,748,694$         

13762 116 39.6973 Trinity Bay Conservation District Spindletop Bayou  $        11,500,000 2 9% 1,035,000$              10,465,000$               436,248,694$         

13805 117 37.7781 San Patricio County Green Lake Outfall System and Gregory Diversion Ditch  $        13,941,120 2* 17% 2,369,990$              11,571,130$               450,189,814$         
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13560 118 37.7350 Dallas County Dallas County Inland Port Flood Protection Planning Study  $          7,245,000 1 75% 5,433,750$              1,811,250$                 457,434,814$         

13557 119 37.7338 La Villa Water Treatment Plant Relocation  $          8,939,000 2* 44% 3,933,160$              5,005,840$                 466,373,814$         

13791 120 37.7020 Houston Taylor Gully Flood Damage Reduction  $        30,000,000 2 0% -$                            30,000,000$               496,373,814$         

13599 121 37.6443 Harris County Beaumont Place Subdivision Drainage Improvement Phase 2  $            807,250 2 5% 40,363$                   766,887$                   497,181,064$         

13702 122 37.6121 Jefferson County Drainage District #3 Mayhaw Lateral Improvements  $          2,200,000 2 8% 176,000$                 2,024,000$                 499,381,064$         

13594 123 37.5349 Junction Junction Dam Repairs and Mitigation  $          4,121,000 2 50% 2,060,500$              2,060,500$                 503,502,064$         

13744 124 37.1463 Sienna Plantation Levee Improvement District Channel 1 Detention Facility  $          9,400,000 2 3% 282,000$                 9,118,000$                 512,902,064$         

13669 125 37.1190 Fort Bend County Levee Improvement District #14 Pump Station Upgrade And Replacement  $          3,000,000 2 5% 150,000$                 2,850,000$                 515,902,064$         

13814 126 37.1190 Fort Bend County Levee Improvement District #19 Lost Creek Pump Station  $        17,975,000 2 0% -$                            17,975,000$               533,877,064$         

13541 127 37.0705 Fort Bend County MUD #140 FM 359 Regional Levee  $        22,000,000 2 0% -$                            22,000,000$               555,877,064$         

13688 128 35.8223 Hewitt Flat Creek Automatic Gate System Project  $            231,700 4 40% 92,680$                   139,020$                   556,108,764$         

13587 129 35.7571 Harris County Flood Control District Halls Bayou Drainage Project Bond C-26 & C-27  $        28,515,863 2 30% 8,554,759$              19,961,104$               584,624,627$         

13638 130 35.6101 Angelina & Neches River Authority West Orange County Flood Mitigation  $      104,401,381 2 13% 13,572,180$            90,829,201$               689,026,008$         

13708 131 35.5616 Marble Falls Wastewater Treatment Plant Relocation out of Floodplain  $        13,362,750 2 34% 4,543,335$              8,819,415$                 702,388,758$         

13573 132 34.4600 Sugar Land Austin Park and Chimneystone Drainage Improvements  $        16,500,000 2 5% 825,000$                 15,675,000$               718,888,758$         

13567 133 34.4419 Travis County Master Flood Plan Phase 1  $          1,282,500 1 75% 961,875$                 320,625$                   720,171,258$         

13789 134 33.8120 El Paso County Stream 13.5 Basin (HAC7)  $          3,210,000 2 50% 1,605,000$              1,605,000$                 723,381,258$         

13538 135 33.7501 Kingsville Drainage Master Plan - Location 7  $          1,400,000 2 43% 602,000$                 798,000$                   724,781,258$         

13633 136 33.4190 Bastrop Gills Branch Flood Mitigation Improvements  $          4,500,000 2 5% 225,000$                 4,275,000$                 729,281,258$         

13670 137 33.1559 Fort Bend County Levee Improvement District #2 Additional Internal Flood Storage  $        10,300,000 2 10% 1,030,000$              9,270,000$                 739,581,258$         
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13780 138 32.9952 Lyford HMGP Match Funds  $            187,553 3 82% 153,793$                 33,760$                     739,768,811$         

13731 139 32.9790 Primera City of Primera Drainage Master Plan  $            300,000 2 29% 87,000$                   213,000$                   740,068,811$         

13716 140 32.9498 Mercedes Storm Sewer and Drainage System GIS Mapping & Hydraulic Study  $              75,000 2 34% 25,500$                   49,500$                     740,143,811$         

13765 141 32.8917 Tyler Black Fork Creek at Gentry Parkway Capital Improvement Plan Study  $              80,000 2 35% 28,000$                   52,000$                     740,223,811$         

13588 142 32.8352 Harris County Flood Control District Halls Bayou Drainage Project Bond C-28 & C-29  $        12,538,614 2 30% 3,761,584$              8,777,030$                 752,762,425$         

13720 143 32.8320 Mount Pleasant Hart Creek Tributary Study  $              75,000 2 25% 18,750$                   56,250$                     752,837,425$         

13764 144 32.8073 Tyler Headwaters of Willow Creek Capital Improvement Plan Study  $            160,000 2 39% 62,400$                   97,600$                     752,997,425$         

13532 145 32.7501 Kingsville Drainage Master Plan - Location 1  $          1,400,000 2 43% 602,000$                 798,000$                   754,397,425$         

13534 146 32.7501 Kingsville Drainage Master Plan - Location 3  $          1,500,000 2 43% 645,000$                 855,000$                   755,897,425$         

13535 147 32.7501 Kingsville Drainage Master Plan - Location 4  $          1,900,000 2 43% 817,000$                 1,083,000$                 757,797,425$         

13726 148 32.7020 Pasadena Hurricane Harvey Drainage Mitigation Project 1  $        29,016,903 2 5% 1,450,845$              27,566,058$               786,814,328$         

13727 149 32.7020 Pasadena Hurricane Harvey Drainage Mitigation Project 2  $      182,700,000 2 5% 9,135,000$              173,565,000$             969,514,328$         

13728 150 32.7020 Pasadena Hurricane Harvey Drainage Mitigation Project 3  $        33,793,000 3 5% 1,689,650$              32,103,350$               1,003,307,328$      

13696 151 32.6262 San Angelo Lower Reagan Regional Detention Improvements  $            570,552 2 5% 28,528$                   542,024$                   1,003,877,880$      

13519 152 32.2819 Rose Hill Acres Flood Mitigation Improvements  $        12,000,000 2 14% 1,680,000$              10,320,000$               1,015,877,880$      

13769 153 32.2725 Weston Lakes Flood Diversion Canal  $            900,000 2 5% 45,000$                   855,000$                   1,016,777,880$      

13668 154 32.2650 Fort Bend County Flat Bank Creek Cutoff Structure  $        21,000,000 2 0% -$                            21,000,000$               1,037,777,880$      

13548 155 31.8018 Harris County Flood Control District Lauder Stormwater Detention Basin  $        26,569,507 2 10% 2,656,951$              23,912,556$               1,064,347,387$      

13570 156 31.6805 Fort Bend County Drainage District Upper Big Creek Flood Reduction Project  $        51,000,000 2* 15% 7,650,000$              43,350,000$               1,115,347,387$      

13745 157 31.1463 Sienna Plantation Levee Improvement District 600 Acre-Foot Regional Detention Facility  $          8,000,000 2 3% 240,000$                 7,760,000$                 1,123,347,387$      
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13753 158 31.1463 Sienna Plantation Levee Improvement District Woods Acreage Estates Pump Station  $          2,100,000 2 0% -$                            2,100,000$                 1,125,447,387$      

13662 159 30.9572 Cameron County Paso Real Drainage Project  $            367,545 3 75% 275,659$                 91,886$                     1,125,814,932$      

13583 160 30.8953 Houston Wynnewood/Acres Homes  $        12,261,900 2 30% 3,678,570$              8,583,330$                 1,138,076,832$      

13649 161 30.8735 Brownsville Drainage SCADA Control System  $          4,000,000 2* 36% 1,440,000$              2,560,000$                 1,142,076,832$      

13531 162 30.7670 Garland Flood Warning System  $            637,000 4 3% 19,110$                   617,890$                   1,142,713,832$      

13724 163 30.7259 Palestine Blue Lake Dam Improvements  $            260,000 2 40% 104,000$                 156,000$                   1,142,973,832$      

13722 164 30.7259 Palestine Lower Lake Dam Improvements  $            335,000 2 20% 67,000$                   268,000$                   1,143,308,832$      

13723 165 30.7259 Palestine Upper Lake Dam Improvements  $            315,000 2 20% 63,000$                   252,000$                   1,143,623,832$      

13721 166 30.6502 Palestine Wolf Creek Lake Dam Improvements  $            380,000 2 30% 114,000$                 266,000$                   1,144,003,832$      

13551 167 30.5699 Canyon Regional WA Hays Caldwell Water Treatment Plant Floodwall  $          1,593,553 2 0% -$                            1,593,553$                 1,145,597,385$      

13640 168 30.5406 Arlington Stream Gauge Improvements  $            109,042 4 0% -$                            109,042$                   1,145,706,427$      

13552 169 30.5084 Canyon Regional WA Pipeline Bore Under Lake Dunlap  $          1,661,467 2 0% -$                            1,661,467$                 1,147,367,894$      

13777 170 30.1949 Willow Fork Drainage District Barker Reservoir Flood Risk Reduction and Park Project  $        48,880,000 2 8% 3,910,400$              44,969,600$               1,196,247,894$      

13729 171 30.0327 Pasadena Middle Armand Bayou Protection Project  $        12,166,000 2 10% 1,216,600$              10,949,400$               1,208,413,894$      

13559 172 29.9303 Weslaco Regional Detention Pond Project 2, Phase 1B  $          3,040,000 2 25% 760,000$                 2,280,000$                 1,211,453,894$      

13586 173 29.9190 Harris County Flood Control District Halls Bayou Drainage Project Bond C-24  $        37,312,031 2 35% 13,059,211$            24,252,820$               1,248,765,925$      

13585 174 29.8821 Harris County Flood Control District Halls Bayou Drainage Project Bond C-23  $        16,215,233 2 10% 1,621,523$              14,593,710$               1,264,981,158$      

13584 175 29.8386 Harris County Flood Control District Halls Bayou Drainage Project Bond C-01  $        20,332,836 2 26% 5,286,537$              15,046,299$               1,285,313,994$      

13578 176 29.7670 University Park Park Storm Water Improvements for Area 2  $            717,640 2 0% -$                            717,640$                   1,286,031,634$      

13576 177 29.7670 University Park Storm Water Improvements for Area 1 Phase 2  $          3,500,000 2 0% -$                            3,500,000$                 1,289,531,634$      
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13621 178 29.7410 Fairfield South Bateman Drainage Study  $              45,600 2* 25% 11,400$                   34,200$                     1,289,577,234$      

13569 179 27.9487 Mart Flood Prevention and Mitigation  $            460,000 2 50% 230,000$                 230,000$                   1,290,037,234$      

13666 180 27.9086 El Paso County WID #1 Irrigation/Floodwater Mitigation Strategy Update  $            100,000 2* 34% 34,000$                   66,000$                     1,290,137,234$      

13664 181 27.8191 El Paso Will Ruth Pond and Conveyance Improvements  $        14,600,000 2 35% 5,110,000$              9,490,000$                 1,304,737,234$      

13787 182 27.8120 El Paso County Sparks Arroyo A1-A3 (SSA1)  $        34,530,000 2 40% 13,812,000$            20,718,000$               1,339,267,234$      

13533 183 27.7501 Kingsville Drainage Master Plan - Location 2  $          3,600,000 2 43% 1,548,000$              2,052,000$                 1,342,867,234$      

13536 184 27.7501 Kingsville Drainage Master Plan - Location 5  $          7,800,000 2 43% 3,354,000$              4,446,000$                 1,350,667,234$      

13537 185 27.7501 Kingsville Drainage Master Plan - Location 6  $            230,000 2 43% 98,900$                   131,100$                   1,350,897,234$      

13590 186 27.6952 Panola County FWSD #1 Murvaul Bayou Dam Flood Mitigation  $            411,950 2 18% 74,151$                   337,799$                   1,351,309,184$      

13763 187 27.6280 Trinity Bay Conservation District Spring Branch/Albritta Gulley  $            320,000 2 9% 28,800$                   291,200$                   1,351,629,184$      

13793 188 27.5406 Kennedale Valley Lane Streambank Stabilization  $          2,019,000 2* 20% 403,800$                 1,615,200$                 1,353,648,184$      

13555 189 27.5232 Fredericksburg N Llano Storm Sewer System  $          2,082,340 2 15% 312,351$                 1,769,989$                 1,355,730,524$      

13667 190 27.4632 Ennis Cottonwood Drainage Rehabilitation  $          3,455,800 2 5% 172,790$                 3,283,010$                 1,359,186,324$      

13760 191 26.9130 Socorro Sparks Arroyo Drainage Project  $          2,868,759 2 34% 975,378$                 1,893,381$                 1,362,055,083$      

13577 192 26.7670 University Park Storm Water Improvements for Area 1 Phase 3  $          2,500,000 2 0% -$                            2,500,000$                 1,364,555,083$      

13695 193 26.6262 San Angelo East Angelo Draw Channel Improvements  $          2,397,503 2 34% 815,151$                 1,582,352$                 1,366,952,586$      

13740 194 25.9095 San Marcos Briarwood and River Ridge Improvements  $          2,352,226 2 49% 1,152,591$              1,199,635$                 1,369,304,812$      

13600 195 25.8339 Harris County Eastex Freeway Forest Sections 3 & 4 Subdivision Improvements  $            784,768 2 40% 313,907$                 470,861$                   1,370,089,580$      

13603 196 25.8257 Harris County Ralston Acres Subdivision Drainage Improvements  $          1,234,161 2 35% 431,956$                 802,205$                   1,371,323,741$      

13601 197 25.8020 Harris County
Fallbrook, Ridgepoint and Westpoint Subdivision Drainage 
Improvements

 $          1,006,170 2 34% 342,098$                 664,072$                   1,372,329,911$      
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13581 198 25.7963 Houston Catalina  $          3,465,000 2 35% 1,212,750$              2,252,250$                 1,375,794,911$      

13582 199 25.7496 Houston Spring Shadows South  $          3,186,414 2 5% 159,321$                 3,027,093$                 1,378,981,325$      

13598 200 25.7378 Harris County Northfield Place Subdivision Drainage Improvements  $          6,437,200 2 30% 1,931,160$              4,506,040$                 1,385,418,525$      

13602 201 25.6999 Harris County Oak Glen Place Subdivision Drainage Improvements  $          1,130,408 2 14% 158,257$                 972,151$                   1,386,548,933$      

13661 202 25.6952 Cameron County Mariposa Ranch Drainage Project  $            575,951 3 49% 282,216$                 293,735$                   1,387,124,884$      

13604 203 25.6443 Harris County Sandpiper Village Subdivision Drainage Improvements  $            415,138 2 15% 62,271$                   352,867$                   1,387,540,022$      

13525 204 25.4374 Guadalupe Blanco RA Lake Dunlap Spillgate Replacement and Dam Armoring  $        40,000,000 2* 0% -$                            40,000,000$               1,427,540,022$      

13672 205 25.1949 Fort Bend County Levee Improvement District #7 Brazos River Bank Stabilization  $        14,387,758 3 3% 431,633$                 13,956,125$               1,441,927,780$      

13674 206 25.1949 Fort Bend County Levee Improvement District #7 Internal Flood Risk Reduction  $        25,138,328 2 3% 754,150$                 24,384,178$               1,467,066,108$      

13758 207 25.1585 Sienna Plantation Levee Improvement District Electrical Package for all District Sluice Gates  $            600,000 2 0% -$                            600,000$                   1,467,666,108$      

13759 208 25.1585 Sienna Plantation Levee Improvement District Lighting at Pump Stations and Major Outfalls and Gates  $            600,000 2 0% -$                            600,000$                   1,468,266,108$      

13746 209 25.1585 Sienna Plantation Levee Improvement District Structural Hardening of Brazos River Levee  $          5,000,000 2 0% -$                            5,000,000$                 1,473,266,108$      

13755 210 25.1571 Sienna Plantation Levee Improvement District Expand Working Area and Improve Access to North Pump Station  $          1,300,000 2 0% -$                            1,300,000$                 1,474,566,108$      

13750 211 25.1571 Sienna Plantation Levee Improvement District Flat Bank Creek Widening and Clean-Out Project  $          2,600,000 2 0% -$                            2,600,000$                 1,477,166,108$      

13756 212 25.1519 Sienna Plantation Levee Improvement District Pump Station Electrical Controls and Generator Flood Protection  $          1,200,000 2 0% -$                            1,200,000$                 1,478,366,108$      

13742 213 25.1463 Sienna Plantation Levee Improvement District 400,500 GPM Pump Station at Outfall No. 2  $        15,600,000 2 3% 468,000$                 15,132,000$               1,493,966,108$      

13757 214 25.1463 Sienna Plantation Levee Improvement District Atlas 14 Channel 3-4B Pipeline Culvert Replacement  $            750,000 2 3% 22,500$                   727,500$                   1,494,716,108$      

13754 215 25.1463 Sienna Plantation Levee Improvement District Atlas 14 Southern Colony Culvert Replacement  $          1,400,000 2 3% 42,000$                   1,358,000$                 1,496,116,108$      

13743 216 25.1463 Sienna Plantation Levee Improvement District Brazos River Erosion Project  $        15,000,000 2 3% 450,000$                 14,550,000$               1,511,116,108$      

13752 217 25.1463 Sienna Plantation Levee Improvement District Channel 1 Widening (Scanlan Road to Main Channel)  $          2,300,000 2 3% 69,000$                   2,231,000$                 1,513,416,108$      
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13748 218 25.1463 Sienna Plantation Levee Improvement District Channel 4 Widening (Phase 5)  $          3,055,503 2 3% 91,665$                   2,963,838$                 1,516,471,611$      

13751 219 25.1463 Sienna Plantation Levee Improvement District Expand Working Area and Improve Access to South Pump Stations  $          2,600,000 2 3% 78,000$                   2,522,000$                 1,519,071,611$      

13747 220 25.1463 Sienna Plantation Levee Improvement District Main Channel Widening along Sienna Point  $          4,500,000 2 3% 135,000$                 4,365,000$                 1,523,571,611$      

13749 221 25.1463 Sienna Plantation Levee Improvement District Sienna Point Internal Drainage Improvements  $          3,000,000 2 3% 90,000$                   2,910,000$                 1,526,571,611$      

13639 222 24.7189 Aransas Pass Stormwater Pump Station #3 (Euclid)  $          6,000,000 2 17% 1,020,000$              4,980,000$                 1,532,571,611$      

13572 223 24.4600 Sugar Land Oyster Creek Diversion Channel and Storage Facility  $        27,400,000 2 0% -$                            27,400,000$               1,559,971,611$      

13545 224 23.7571 Harris County Flood Control District C147/C547 Flood Risk Reduction Project  $        25,500,000 2 35% 8,925,000$              16,575,000$               1,585,471,611$      

13622 225 23.6932 Cedar Park Block House Creek  $          6,889,665 2 0% -$                            6,889,665$                 1,592,361,276$      

13563 226 22.9487 Sansom Park Master Drainage Plan  $            358,000 2 4% 14,320$                   343,680$                   1,592,719,276$      

13711 227 22.8583
Matagorda County Conservation & Reclamation District 
No. 1

Matagorda Ring Levee Drainage Structure Improvements  $          2,152,700 2 50% 1,076,350$              1,076,350$                 1,594,871,976$      

13553 228 22.8454 Harris County Flood Control District Greens Bayou Mid Reach  $        49,100,000 2 20% 9,820,000$              39,280,000$               1,643,971,976$      

13539 229 22.7501 Kingsville Drainage Master Plan - Location 8  $            700,000 2 43% 301,000$                 399,000$                   1,644,671,976$      

13705 230 22.7209 Kilgore Drainage Master Plan  $            475,000 2 13% 61,750$                   413,250$                   1,645,146,976$      

13718 231 22.6934 Mission Mission Drainage System  $      100,000,000 2* 23% 23,000,000$            77,000,000$               1,745,146,976$      

13660 232 22.5941 Diana SUD Wastewater Treatment System Improvements  $          1,200,000 2 9% 108,000$                 1,092,000$                 1,746,346,976$      

13677 233 22.5368 Grand Saline Drainage Infrastructure Improvements  $          1,000,000 2 55% 550,000$                 450,000$                   1,747,346,976$      

13788 234 21.8120 El Paso County El Paso Hills Basin Repair and Stream 4 Basin (SOC1_SOC2)  $          4,650,000 2 49% 2,278,500$              2,371,500$                 1,751,996,976$      

13706 235 20.9790 Los Fresnos Drainage Master Plan & Drainage Improvements  $          1,674,200 2 25% 418,550$                 1,255,650$                 1,753,671,176$      

13712 236 20.9498 Mercedes Collier Park Stormwater Pump Station  $            400,000 2 34% 136,000$                 264,000$                   1,754,071,176$      

13715 237 20.9498 Mercedes FEMA Dome Stormwater Pump Station  $            500,000 2 34% 170,000$                 330,000$                   1,754,571,176$      
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13714 238 20.9498 Mercedes Union Pacific R.R. Regional Detention Facility  $            750,000 2 34% 255,000$                 495,000$                   1,755,321,176$      

13822 239 20.9498 Weslaco Mayor Pablo Peña Regional Detention Facility  $          4,900,000 2 25% 1,225,000$              3,675,000$                 1,760,221,176$      

13768 240 20.9056 Waco Barron’s Branch Buyouts  $          3,103,875 2 44% 1,365,705$              1,738,170$                 1,763,325,051$      

13761 241 20.8394 Taylor City of Taylor Drainage Mitigation Projects  $          3,635,840 2 15% 545,376$                 3,090,464$                 1,766,960,891$      

13766 242 20.8223 Waco Chapel Road Regional Detention Facility  $          4,600,000 2 0% -$                            4,600,000$                 1,771,560,891$      

13632 243 20.7620 Angleton Angleton Drainage Improvements  $          5,796,000 2 0% -$                            5,796,000$                 1,777,356,891$      

13558 244 20.7338 Pleasanton Atascosa Flood Prevention Project  $              78,500 2* 0% -$                            78,500$                     1,777,435,391$      

13730 245 20.7020 Pasadena Golden Acres WWTP  $          9,044,100 2 5% 452,205$                 8,591,895$                 1,786,479,491$      

13741 246 20.5525 San Marcos Castle Forest Drainage Improvements  $          1,600,000 2 35% 560,000$                 1,040,000$                 1,788,079,491$      

13703 247 20.4967 Jefferson County Drainage District #7 Rodair Pump Station  $        92,500,000 2 5% 4,625,000$              87,875,000$               1,880,579,491$      

13813 248 20.4414 Comal County Master WID River Road Low Water Crossing Improvement  $          7,000,000 2 0% -$                            7,000,000$                 1,887,579,491$      

13812 249 20.4414 Comal County Master WID Veramendi Regional Stormwater Detention Facility  $          8,013,640 2 0% -$                            8,013,640$                 1,895,593,131$      

13681 250 20.4374 Guadalupe Blanco RA Lake McQueeney Spillgate Replacement and Dam Armoring  $        40,000,000 2* 0% -$                            40,000,000$               1,935,593,131$      

13680 251 20.4374 Guadalupe Blanco RA Lake Placid Spillgate Replacement & Dam Armoring  $        40,000,000 2* 0% -$                            40,000,000$               1,975,593,131$      

13701 252 20.3916 Jefferson County Elevating Flooded Houses  $            800,000 2 0% -$                            800,000$                   1,976,393,131$      

13549 253 20.2650 Fort Bend County Project Brazos  $        67,000,000 2 0% -$                            67,000,000$               2,043,393,131$      

13671 254 20.1559 Fort Bend County Levee Improvement District #2 Thelen Pump Station Increased Capacity  $          5,367,313 2 0% -$                            5,367,313$                 2,048,760,444$      

13676 255 20.1433 Frisco Trails Golf Course Grade Control  $            840,000 2 0% -$                            840,000$                   2,049,600,444$      

13544 256 20.1433 Celina Legacy Drive Bridge  $          5,111,698 2 0% -$                            5,111,698$                 2,054,712,142$      

13710 257 18.7453 Marshall Parker Creek Detention Pond  $          3,159,000 2 35% 1,105,650$              2,053,350$                 2,057,871,142$      
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13735 258 17.7670 Richardson West Fork Cottonwood Creek Watershed Study  $            300,000 2 0% -$                            300,000$                   2,058,171,142$      

13529 259 16.8570 Garland Stream 2C5 Channel Improvements  $        14,020,000 2 13% 1,822,600$              12,197,400$               2,072,191,142$      

13713 260 15.9498 Mercedes Northeastern Stormwater Detention Facility  $          1,800,000 2 34% 612,000$                 1,188,000$                 2,073,991,142$      

13783 261 15.8754 Cameron County La Feria Irrigation District FM 107 Drainage Improvements  $          8,102,600 2 29% 2,349,754$              5,752,846$                 2,082,093,742$      

13678 262 15.7670 Greenville North Airport Retention Pond  $          3,500,000 2 25% 875,000$                 2,625,000$                 2,085,593,742$      

13692 263 15.5074 New Braunfels
Landa Park Aquatics Center Parking Lot – Green Stormwater 
Infrastructure Retrofit

 $            338,559 2 0% -$                            338,559$                   2,085,932,301$      

13682 264 15.4620 Hays County Hays County Community Flood Mitigation  $            238,035 3 0% -$                            238,035$                   2,086,170,336$      

13574 265 15.3700 Sugar Land Covington West and Imperial Woods Drainage Improvements  $          3,000,000 2 0% -$                            3,000,000$                 2,089,170,336$      

13786 266 14.8191 El Paso Flow Path 39A Detention  $          8,771,100 2 29% 2,543,619$              6,227,481$                 2,097,941,436$      

13524 267 13.3465 Alamo Heights Broadway Street Flood Mitigation  $        14,550,500 2 0% -$                            14,550,500$               2,112,491,936$      

13778 268 13.0515 Highland Park Wycliffe Avenue Improvements  $          3,796,000 3 0% -$                            3,796,000$                 2,116,287,936$      

13790 269 11.7797 El Paso County Flow Path Number 42 (CAN1)  $          1,960,000 2 9% 176,400$                 1,783,600$                 2,118,247,936$      

13520 270 10.8176 Helotes Parragin Road Drainage Improvements  $            317,250 2 3% 9,518$                     307,732$                   2,118,565,186$      

13739 271 10.7864 San Marcos Wallace Addition Offsite Drainage Improvements  $          5,800,000 2 35% 2,030,000$              3,770,000$                 2,124,365,186$      

13792 272 9.7790 Irving West Irving Creek Channel Improvements  $        90,000,000 2 14% 12,600,000$            77,400,000$               2,214,365,186$      

13767 273 8.9382 Waco Sharondale Drainage Improvements  $          3,261,910 2 50% 1,630,955$              1,630,955$                 2,217,627,096$      

13737 274 8.8223 Robinson North McLendon Drive Buyouts  $            599,430 2 10% 59,943$                   539,487$                   2,218,226,526$      

13736 275 8.8223 Robinson Woodcock Drive Buyouts  $          1,764,000 2 10% 176,400$                 1,587,600$                 2,219,990,526$      

13641 276 8.5406 Arlington Bonneville/Greenbrook Drainage Improvements  $          5,000,000 2 11% 550,000$                 4,450,000$                 2,224,990,526$      

13642 277 8.5406 Arlington California Lane Drainage Improvements  $          8,500,000 2 3% 255,000$                 8,245,000$                 2,233,490,526$      
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13643 278 8.5406 Arlington Harvest Hills Channel and Drainage Improvements  $        14,000,000 2 5% 700,000$                 13,300,000$               2,247,490,526$      

13644 279 8.5406 Arlington Randol Mill (Cooper to Collins)  $          8,400,000 2 33% 2,772,000$              5,628,000$                 2,255,890,526$      

13645 280 8.5406 Arlington Stream CC2 Drainage Improvements  $          4,000,000 2 5% 200,000$                 3,800,000$                 2,259,890,526$      

13733 281 5.7670 Richardson Cottonwood Creek Headwaters Drainage Improvements  $        15,870,000 2 0% -$  15,870,000$               2,275,760,526$      

13734 282 5.7670 Richardson N. Plano Road Culvert Improvements at Huffhines Creek  $          2,350,000 2 0% -$  2,350,000$                 2,278,110,526$      

13646 283 5.5406 Arlington VC(A)-1 Drainage and Erosion Improvements  $          3,800,000 2 5% 190,000$                 3,610,000$                 2,281,910,526$      

13657 284 0.7670 Dallas Modified Dallas Floodway  $        91,985,000 3 40% 23,100,000$            68,885,000$               2,373,895,526$      

13658 285 0.7670 Dallas Modified Dallas Floodway Extension  $        16,672,250 2 15% 2,500,838$              14,171,412$               2,390,567,776$      

285 abridged applications received Total Requested:  2,390,567,776$ 389,718,658$        2,000,849,118$       2,390,567,776$   
Notes:

Ineligible to Proceed
Abridged 

App #
Amount 

Requested
Category

13624  $          3,600,000 2*

1 As determined by the TWDB, subject to revision upon further review. An asterisk next to a project's Category number indicates a change from the Category indicated on the abridged application.
2 As determined by the TWDB, subject to revision upon further review. Census data  provided by the applicant was substituted with TWDB calculations as necessary.

Houston-Galveston Area 
Council

Greater Houston Smart Watershed Management & Mitigation

Project NameEntity Name Reason for Determination

The project was proposed under Category 1, but TWDB 
determined it falls under Category 2. Councils of Government 

are only eligible to apply under Category 1.

3 The maximum grant amount per project is $23,100,000
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